PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4291038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH ROSS ATKINSON	02/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION
Street Address:	LIMESTONE AVENUE
City:	AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15200381
Application Number:	15216614
Application Number:	15204643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5127704222

Email: WKellar@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: ROSS SPENCER GARSSON
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE ST. N.W., SUITE 900
Address Line 2: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072169-04036-04042-04037	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WANDA KELLAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Wanda Kellar/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2-Assignment-Atkinson-CSIRO#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041372 FRAME: 0579

504244360

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I,

Kenneth Ross Atkinson, of 14 Montpellier Drive, Highton, Victoria 3216, Australia, hereby assign to COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, an Australian company, having a place of business at Limestone Avenue, Australian Capital Territory, 2602, Australia, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest for the United States in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for Patent signed by me as a co-inventor, entitled THE FABRICATION AND APPLICATION OF NANOFIBER RIBBONS AND SHEETS AND TWISTED AND NON-TWISTED NANOFIBER YARNS, Application Serial No. PCT/US2005/041031, filed November 9, 2005, claiming priority to 60/626,314 filed November 9, 2004; <u>60/666,351</u> filed March 30, 2005 and <u>60/702,444</u> filed July 26, 2005, which has entered the national phase in the United States under application no 11/718,954 which is also hereby assigned; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States patents and design patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in my name or in its own name for patents, design patents and like rights of exclusion; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate

DATE: 19/2/2009

fully this assignment.

KENNETH ROSS ATKINSON

1116666_2.DOC

PATENT REEL: 041372 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 02/24/2017